÷ • .

		Trademark Office					
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or t	he new address(es) below					
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies) with the execution date:</li> </ol>	2. Name/address of recei	iving Party(ies)					
LIAN-CHANG DU, November 17, 2008	INVENTEC CORPORA	TION					
SHOU-JEN YANG, November 17, 2008	NO. 66, HOU-KANG ST., S TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN, R.(						
3. Nature of conveyance: <b>x</b> Assignment         Security Agreement         Merger       Change of Name         Reassignment       Other	Add'1 names of receiving parties						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)							
A. Patent Application No. (s) 12/273,302	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional number attached Additional number attached Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: J. C. Patents 4 Venture, Suite 250 Irvine, CA 92618 (949) 660-0761 (949) 660-0761 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and be Correct and any attached copy is a	<ul> <li>6. Total No. of applications and involved:</li> <li>ONE (1)</li> <li>7. Total fee(37CFR§3.41): \$ 40.</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by of a structure of the charge to degree to be charge to be charge to degree to be charge to degree to be charge to be charge to be charge to degree to be charge t</li></ul>	00 credit card posit account nterest not affecting title) ers ate 50-0710 awei Huang					
Jiawei Huang Jame of person Signing Signature Signature	→ <u>//-/8-2008</u> Date	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: <b>3</b>					

CH \$40.00 500710 12273302

REEL: 021855 FRAME: 0251

700391449

...

### ,080563,US 20947-US-PA

# ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS,

1. Du, Llan-Chang

2. Yang, Shou-Jen

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

# Tile: COMPUTER CASE

[ ] Filed:

#### Serial No.

[x] Executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument

### WHEREAS, Inventec Corporation

of No. 65, Hou-Kang St., Shih-Lin District Taipel City, Taiwan R.O.C.

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said Invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, raceipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assigner, Assigner has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents decade sold, assign and transfer unto the sold Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, tille and interest in and to the sold invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the sold interest to be held and enjoyed by sold Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by sold Assigner had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, proleingation or extension thereof.

Assigner further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the relission thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee Lawfully, may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.



4.14		y an e sange	en ante estas procesas	and the second sec	
	a servera de la compañía de la comp				· · ·
					1
and the second second	· · · ·		-		
		. • •			
	•• .				
	DR0563.US				•
	28947-US-PA				
				and an an and a second second	
		<b>ASSIGNMENT</b>	CONTINUED		
	IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, Assignor has/have slg	ned his/her/their name(s) on i	the date(s)	
	Indicated.				
	Signature: Du /	ian-chang/	Date: 2008-11-17		
	Sole or First Joint Invent	or: Du, Llari-Chang			
			•		
and the second	11	AL 7	2000 11 17		
- : · ·	Signature:	Shour lou	Date: 2008-11-17		•
and the second sec	Second Joint Inventor (if	anvi Yana Shau-Jen			
	erren erne mitenter (n				· · · · ·
					•
	•••				
		•			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					an fa sha sh
					a -
			-		
	€ State 1				
		-2-			
	1	1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 -			
-					

RECORDED: 11/18/2008

PATENT REEL: 021855 FRAME: 0253